



Correction to: Electrospun Magnetic Zeolite/Polyacrylonitrile Nanofibers for Extraction of PAHs from Water Samples: Optimized with Central Composite Design

Marjan Asadi^{1,2} · Afsaneh Mollahosseini² · Syed Shahabuddin³ · Jesbains Kaur³ · R. Saidur^{3,4}

Published online: 24 October 2019

© Springer Science+Business Media, LLC, part of Springer Nature 2019

Correction to:

Journal of Inorganic and Organometallic Polymers and Materials

<https://doi.org/10.1007/s10904-018-1027-0>

The original version of this article unfortunately contained mistakes. They are listed below:

1. In the title the words “Waste Water” should be replaced by “Water Samples”. The title should read as “Electrospun Magnetic Zeolite/Polyacrylonitrile Nanofibers for Extraction of PAHs from Water Samples: Optimized with Central Composite Design”.
2. The order of author names should be: Marjan Asadi, Afsaneh Mollahosseini, Syed Shahabuddin, Jesbains Kaur, R. Saidur.
3. The affiliation of the authors Jesbains Kaur and R. Saidur should be Research Centre for Nanomaterials and Energy Technology (RCNMET), School of Science

and Technology, Sunway University, Subang Jaya, Malaysia.

4. Afsaneh Mollahosseini should have been listed as a corresponding author.
5. In the seventh line of abstract the range 0.14–0.21 ng mL⁻¹ should read as 0.01–0.2 ng mL⁻¹.
6. In the third page, the end of third line, under the paragraph “Extraction Procedure” should read as 15 mL instead of 50 mL.
7. The original Table 4 should be replaced by the correct Table 4 below.
8. In Table 5 all the entries for the rows starting “MSPE-HPLC-VWD”, “MSPE/HPLC/UV” and “MSPE/HPLC/UV” should be deleted along with the references.
9. In Table 6, the units ng mL⁻¹ in the column headings should be replaced by µg mL⁻¹.
10. In the seventh page, line 6, the values 0.5–100 should read as 1–2000.
11. In the seventh page, line 9, the values 0.14–0.21 should read as 0.009–0.2.
12. In the seventh page, line 9, the values 0.47–0.7 should read as 0.03–0.66.

The original article can be found online at <https://doi.org/10.1007/s10904-018-1027-0>.

✉ Afsaneh Mollahosseini
amollahosseini@iust.ac.ir

✉ Syed Shahabuddin
syedshahab.hyd@gmail.com; syeds@sunway.edu.my

¹ Department of Chemistry, Faculty of Science, University of Tehran, Tehran, Iran

² Research Laboratory of Spectroscopy & Micro and Nano Extraction, Department of Chemistry, Iran University of Science and Technology, Tehran, Iran

³ Research Centre for Nanomaterials and Energy Technology, (RCNMET), School of Science and Technology, Sunway University, Subang Jaya, Malaysia

⁴ Department of Engineering, Lancaster University, Lancashire LA1 4YW, UK

Table 4 Validation data of the present method for the determination of PAHs

Analyte	EF	LOD (ng mL ⁻¹)	LOQ (ng mL ⁻¹)	Linear range (ng mL ⁻¹)	Correlation coefficient (R ²)	RSD (%) at two concentration levels (ng mL ⁻¹)		
						Inter-day (n = 3)		Intra-day (n = 3)
						30	300	300
Naphthalene	67	0.01	0.03	1–2000	0.9948	7	6.2	9.3
Acenaphthylene	60	0.2	0.66	1–2000	0.9977	8.2	7.6	8.3
Acenaphthene	55	0.1	0.33	1–2000	0.9965	3.1	2	4.1
Anthracene	73	0.008	0.03	1–2000	0.9974	6.3	5.7	7.8
Phenanthrene	76	0.009	0.03	1–2000	0.9951	9.2	8.1	8.2

Publisher's Note Springer Nature remains neutral with regard to jurisdictional claims in published maps and institutional affiliations.